
RESOLUTION 2013-09 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a donation for the Nassau County 

Library System. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2012/2013 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 11th day of 

_F_e_b_r_ua_ry-"----' 2013 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01711571-366912 
01711571-366911 

APPROPRIATION 
01999599-599041 
01711571-541040 

Donation-Library Capital Campaign 
Donations 

Reserves-Library Capital Campaign 
Communications-Computer 

ADOPTED this 11th day of February '2013. 

$ 50 
$2,000 
$2,050 

$ 50 
$2,000 
$ 2,050 

\ 


